under this contract. See the attached letter dated August 6, 2012 as Appendix B of this
Agreement.

36.4 Duplicate Health Care Benefits: The City agrees to pay the
employee/subscriber thirty percent (30%) of the scheduled premium annually up to a
maximum of two-thousand-four-hundred dollars ($2,400.00), to select the benefits under a
spouse's health care plan. Further, in the event the employee's spouse is terminated for any
reason, the City will pay the COBRA payments until the employee subscriber can obtain
coverage under the City sponsored health care programs.

[...]

Class ll prosthodontic benefits with twenty-five percent
(25o/o) co-pay; and Class lll orthodontic benefits with twenty-five percenl (25%) co-pay.
There shall be a twelve hundred dollars ($1,200) per person per contract year (June 1 -
Ii/ay 31) limit on Class I & ll benefits effective June 1,2013 and a one-thousand-five-
hundred-dollar ($1,500.00) lifetime maximum per eligible person for Class lll beneflts. See
the summary of benefits as Appendix B of this agreement.

Note: The City will review its Dental and get back to the Union and discuss - this is a
citywide issue and the City agrees if improved, the dental benefits for the bargaining units